

Mrs. Sarah McBroom

May 5, 1953 - May 26, 2020

Sarah McBroom (Nee Endres) age 67 years of Woodbury passed away on Tuesday May 26, 2020 in Inspira Hospital, Mullica Hill. Mrs. McBroom was born in Woodbury, raised in national Park and lived in Paulsboro for several years. She worked as a waitress at the Cup and Saucer Diner in Paulsboro and was a member of the Ladies Auxilary of the Billingsport Volunteer Fire Association. She enjoyed shopping; but most of all she looked forward to trips to Virginia and North Carolina to spend time with her family. She is survived by her children, Diana and Tom Murphy and Robert McBroom Jr; both of Woodbury; her brother, George and Ava Endres Sr. of Woodbury; her sister, Nancy and Fred Buri of West Deptford and several nieces and nephews. Mrs. McBroom was predeceased by her husband of 44 years, Robert McBroom Sr. and her parents, George and Sarah Endres.

Funeral Services will be private. Arrangements by McBride – Foley Funeral Home, Paulsboro. Memories can be shared at www.mcbridefoleyfh.com.

Cemetery Details

Inurnment Private

Tribute Wall



66 I'm so sorry to hear about the loss of your mother, she was a good woman and a very good friend to my sister Debbie.

My deepest condolences and prayers to you and your family,



Kristianne Diedel - May 28, 2020 at 11:41 AM

TS

66 Dianna Bobby and family The yellow candle is from my aunt Sharon she is very sorry for your loss her and Sarah go way back they grew up together she is very sorry for your loss RIP SARAH SLEEP PEACEFULLY

Tina Stanley - May 27, 2020 at 01:55 PM

TS

66 Tina Stanley lit a candle in memory of Mrs. Sarah McBroom



Tina Stanley - May 27, 2020 at 01:51 PM

TS

Our condolences from the McCann family

Tina Stanley - May 27, 2020 at 01:56 PM

SG

Your mother was a lovely and great person she will be missed, sending our condolences and prayers



shelena gant - May 26, 2020 at 11:34 PM



66 Tina Stanley lit a candle in memory of Mrs. Sarah McBroom



Tina Stanley - May 26, 2020 at 10:34 PM



66 Our deepest condolences to the family, Sarah will truly be missed. She now is with Bob watching over all of you. Charlie and Ceal Van Leuven

Charlie Van Leuven - May 26, 2020 at 08:03 PM